FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-20-2002



102227888

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
DATENT



TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Pleas	se record the	attached ori	ginal doc	ument	(s) or copyling.
Submission Type Conveyance Type						
New	✓	Assignment	s	ecurity A	greeme	ent
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License	c	hange of	Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # 1302		Merger		ther	ent	
Corrective Document]	(For	Use ONLY by l			encies)
Reel # Frame #			Departmenta	al File		Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	V	Mark if addition	onal names of	f conveyin	g partie	s attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) DiSanto, Frank J.						9/11/02
Name (line 2)						Execution Date
Second Party						Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Krusos, Denis A.						9/11/02
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party		J	Mark if addit	tional nam	nes of re	ceiving parties attached
Name (line 1) COPYTELE, INC.						If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)						domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 900 Walt Whitman Road						representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)						Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Melville	NY				11746	<u>; </u>
City		State/Cour	ntry		Zip Code)
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	ddres	ss _{En}	iter for the firs	st Receivi	ng Party	only.
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)					-	
·	FOR C	FFICE USE O	NLY			
09/17/2002 TGEDANUI 00000090 10243894 40.00 DP	. .		· · · · ·			
03 FC:581						
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to a and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send con	verage a	pproximately 30 minu egarding this burden	utes per Cover Sh estimate to the	eet to be rece U.S. Patent a	orded, incl and Traden	uding time for reviewing the document nark Office, Chief Information Officer,
Vashington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office Mail documents to be rec	orded	with required	cover sheet	t(s) inforn	nation 1	to: ——
Commissioner of Patents and	Traden	narks, Box As	signments, '	washing	ton, D.C	J. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013294 FRAME: 0927

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	3/30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	609-919-4402
Name Arthur L. Plevy		
Address (line 1) Duane Morris LLP		
Address (line 2) 100 College Road West, Suite 100		
Address (line 3) Princeton, NJ 08540		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docum	# 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa		
Patent Application Number(s)	Paten	t Number(s)
10243894		
If this document is being filed together with a new Pate was	nt Application, enter the date the patent applica	tion Month Day Year 9/11/02
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number		
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	sed 🗸 Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: #	50-2061
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No 🗸
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the o	lief, the foregoing information is true a original document. Charges to deposit	and correct and any account are authorized, as
indicated herein.		
Arthur L. Plevy		9/13/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature (Date

PATENT

REEL: 013294 FRAME: 0928

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Factor additional	Party(ies) Conveying Parties Mark if additional names of conveying parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Shokhor, Sergey L.	09/11/2002
Name (line 2)	P 355	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Kastalsky, Alexander	09/11/2002
Name (line 2)	2 C2 = 1	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Gorfinkel, Boris Isaakovich	09/11/2002
Name (line 2)		
Receiving P	arty Mark if additional names of red	ceiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	VOLGA SVET LTD.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	10 Prospekt 50	representative is attached. (Designation must ne a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Let Ocgyabra	Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Saratov Russia 410052	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	To Code	
	City State/Country Zip Code	
		al numbers attached
	the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the second strent Application Number(s) Patent Number	
Pa	Tell Application Number(s)	
L		

PATENT

REEL: 013294 FRAME: 0929

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying F	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attach	ched
Enter additional	Conveying Parties	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Abanshin, Nikolai Pavlovich	09/11/2002
Name (line 2)	0 ====================================	Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	13.	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Page	Arty Mark if additional names of receiving	g parties attached
Name (line 1)		if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiclied in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code]
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code]
	City State/Country Zip Code	
	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional num	
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)	

PATENT REEL: 013294 FRAME: 0930

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE, Frank J. DiSanto, Denis A. Krusos, Sergey L. Shokhor, Alexander Kastalsky, Boris Isaakovich Gorfinkel, and Nikolai Pavlovich Abanshin hereby sell, assign and transfer to assignee, COPYTELE, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of New York and having a principal place of business at 900 Walt Whitman Road, Melville, New York 11746, and to VOLGA SVET LTD., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the country of Russia and having a principal place of business at 10 Prospekt 50, Let Ocgyabra, Saratov, 410052, Russia, who have entered into an agreement pertaining to these patent rights, and their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to REFLECTIVE EDGE FIELD-EMISSION PIXEL AND ASSOCIATED DISPLAY described in an application for Letters Patent and executed by me on even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and format equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignees or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

PATENT REEL: 013294 FRAME: 0931 НОМЕР ТЕЛЕФОНА : 8452374730

CEH. 12 2002 15:32 CTP4 6315495974 P.03/03

77 1111

We covenant with said assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Frely d. Santo	9-11-0-2	Can A. Ulm	aluloz
FRANK J. DISANTO	DATE	DENIS A. KRUSOS	DATE
	glulan	the packs	el 9/11/03
SERGEY L. SHORHOR	DATE	ALEXANDER KASTALSK	Y COATE
Way/	9/11/02	NIKOLAI PAVLOVICH AB	9/11/02
BORIS ISAAKOVICH GO	DRFINKEL DATE	NIKOLAI PAVLOVICH AB	ANSHIN
· · ·		VLEDGED TO BE AN ASSIG	NMENT OF
THE APPLICATION/INV	ENTION HEREIN A	BOVE REFERRED TO:	
WITNESS:		DATE	
WITNESS:		DATE	
WITNESS:		DATE	-
WITNESS:		DATE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
WITNESS:		DATE	
WITNESS:		DATE	
WITNESS:		DATE	

TOTAL P.03

PATENT P. 34 REEL: 013294 FRAME: 0932